# OP \$40.00 2271356

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM494469

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GT Operating Company LLC		10/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	USHG, LLC	
Street Address:	835 Broadway	
Internal Address:	17th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2271356	GRAMERCY TAVERN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3122220818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312.222.0800

**Email:** smprosek@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Larry L. Saret

Address Line 1: 444 W. Lake Street, Suite 3200
Address Line 2: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205135-9038-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry L. Saret
SIGNATURE:	/larry I. saret/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=24403617\_Assignment\_of\_Trademark\_GT\_Corp\_10.12.18#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0850

900470495

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, GT Operating Company LLC, a New York limited liability company located

at 835 Broadway, 17th Floor, New York, NY 10003 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark

GRAMERCY TAVERN ("the Trademark") and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,271,356

pertaining thereto; and

WHEREAS, USHG, LLC, a New York limited liability company, located at 835 Broadway,

17th Floor, New York, NY 10003 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's worldwide rights in

the Trademark, including the above-named registration, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these

presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest

throughout the world in and to said Trademark and said U.S. Trademark Registration, together with

all goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademark, including the right to sue for all

infringements which may have occurred before execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer

of Assignor.

GT Operating Company LLC

By:

Daniel H Mever

Date

10/15/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0851

**RECORDED: 10/18/2018**